
VUCC Locator Squares
VHFMixed Mode

2 Meters = 24 Grids
6 Meters = 248w/199c Grids

27 January 2024

Locator Squares, 6m, Mixed

Top 10 longest distance 6 meter contacts
Grid Callsign Date Mode Distance Country
GG66 PY2XB 23-Jan-23 FT8 4,790.20 Brazil

GG02 LU8GMM 23-Jan-23 FT8 4,788.60 Argentina
JN83 E718S 9-Jul-13 SSB 4,563.70 Bosnia

JN65 S57RR 8-Jul-23 FT8 4,348.90 Slovenia

IM98 EB5AG 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,918.00 Spain
IM68 EA4SC 29-Jun-14 CW 3,626.60 Spain

IN86 F8BON 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,598.40 France
IN50 CT1ILT 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,473.20 Portugal

IL18 EA8DBM 12-Jun-16 CW 3,446.20 Canary Is.
IM13 CT3MD 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,313.60 Madeira Is



248 Grids, band = 6M, modes = All. --- Sorted in GRID order

Grid Callsign Date Mode Distance (mi)

CM88 N2NL 10-Jun-06 SSB 2,461.70

CM97 W6XK 20-May-13 CW 2,378.80

CM98 KD6WW 10-Jun-06 SSB 2,376.20

CN81 K6NGN 16-Jul-23 FT8 2,388.70

CN88 K7RL 10-Jun-06 SSB 2,339.70

DK79 XE1AY 7-Jul-14 CW 2,195.50

DL81 XE2ARV 15-Jul-13 CW 1,953.20

DL91 XE1CT 7-Jul-08 SSB 1,966.00

DM03 K6TW 17-Jun-18 FT8 2,370.70

DM04 N6AA 7-Jul-14 CW 2,344.20

DM08 WX7M 10-Jun-06 SSB 2,254.50

DM09 K7XC 4-Jul-10 CW 2,229.50

DM12 XE2CQ 6-Jul-14 CW 2,290.90

DM13 N6GP 6-Jul-14 CW 2,264.70

DM14 AF6O 5-Jun-06 CW 2,274.20

DM15 N6MI 10-Jun-18 FT8 2,276.10

DM16 K1NV 21-Jun-10 SSB 2,190.90

DM26 N7LD 16-Jul-23 FT8 2,106.90

DM42 K0SBV 28-Jun-15 CW 1,985.60

DM62 K5AM 12-Jun-22 CW 1,761.10

DM68 W0IZ 17-Jun-18 FT8 1,670.00

DM78 KE0UI 20-Jul-19 CW 1,520.70

DM79 W0VG 15-Jul-23 FT8 1,521.20

DM88 NO0T 15-Jul-23 FT8 1,423.20

DM99 K0BJ 20-Jul-19 SSB 1,304.50

DN06 W7MY 10-Jun-06 SSB 2,175.80

DN13 WA7GSK 5-Jul-10 CW 2,055.20

DN22 KI7XV 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,991.20

DN27 W7GJ 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,937.20

DN41 KU7Z 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,797.20

DN47 K7BG 5-Jul-10 CW 1,810.50

DN89 VE5MX 11-Jun-22 CW 1,495.10

DN91 W0BJ 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,282.40

DN92 KF0Y 22-Jan-23 FT8 1,283.10

DO20 VE6KC 6-Jul-14 CW 1,985.40

EK59 XE3ARV 18-Jun-14 SSB 1,559.40

EL09 AD5A 12-Jun-22 CW 1,432.60

EL20 K5MV 20-Jul-14 CW 1,725.60

EL28 AB5GU 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,310.30



EL29 KN5G 5-Jun-06 CW 1,265.50

EL49 AC5O 18-Jun-18 FT8 1,086.80

EL58 AC0RA 8-Jun-18 FT8 1,057.30

EL79 N9FTC 22-Jul-12 SSB 842.4

EL83 CO2OJ 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,203.70

EL86 N3LL 28-Jun-15 SSB 950.2

EL87 WB4I 15-Jun-08 SSB 930.2

EL88 KZ1Z 15-Jun-08 SSB 870.2

EL89 KC3EF 10-Jun-06 SSB 786

EL95 W4AS 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,009.20

EL96 NJ2F 11-Jun-06 SSB 957.7

EL97 K4MM 15-Jun-08 SSB 896.7

EL98 W4MLB 26-Jun-10 SSB 824.5

EL99 W4RAA 12-Jun-21 SSB 758.6

EM00 K5FP 10-Jun-09 CW 1,417.90

EM01 K5KV 7-Jul-14 CW 1,349.00

EM09 N0LL 12-Jun-22 SSB 1,177.80

EM10 NN5DX 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,336.10

EM11 WB5UFR 22-Jul-12 SSB 1,281.00

EM12 WD5K 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,231.10

EM13 K5GKC 21-Jul-12 SSB 1,212.20

EM14 W5WIL 22-Jul-12 SSB 1,182.30

EM15 K5EOK 28-Jun-15 SSB 1,180.50

EM16 KD5JGA 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,118.00

EM18 KC0TAS 11-Jun-06 SSB 1,102.80

EM19 WQ0P 14-Jun-21 CW 1,042.30

EM20 W5PF 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,256.90

EM21 AE5P 16-Jul-23 FT8 1,182.50

EM22 W5IB 22-Jul-12 SSB 1,199.40

EM23 K5CX 22-Jul-12 SSB 1,100.60

EM25 W5TMC 15-Jun-08 SSB 1,051.00

EM26 W5JAY 15-Jul-23 FT8 997.9

EM27 KA0OXN 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,007.00

EM28 KS0MO 28-Jun-15 SSB 991.3

EM29 AA0MZ 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,020.70

EM30 WA5KBH 24-Oct-04 SSB 1,129.10

EM31 K5QE 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,128.40

EM32 K5ER 10-Jun-06 SSB 998.1

EM33 WB5XX 20-May-13 SSB 1,010.10

EM34 W5YH 22-Jul-12 SSB 940.9

EM35 WB5JJJ 10-Jun-18 FT8 960.1

EM36 N7BD 10-Jun-18 FT8 938



EM37 KG0AQ 16-Jul-23 FT8 901.2

EM38 KD0ZZ 10-Jun-18 FT8 885.2

EM40 KC5R 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,039.00

EM41 N5PA 28-Jun-15 SSB 983.5

EM42 K5JZ 29-Jun-08 SSB 951.3

EM44 KB5YUA 11-Sep-94 SSB 876.3

EM45 KD5J 12-Jun-22 SSB 844.7

EM46 K0QFB 10-Jun-06 SSB 817.7

EM47 W0ECC 12-Jun-22 CW 798.8

EM48 AB0RX 10-Jun-06 SSB 779.2

EM50 W5THT 11-Jun-06 CW 953.6

EM51 N5PA 28-May-06 SSB 899.8

EM53 N4OGW 12-Jun-22 CW 813.7

EM54 W5MPC 5-Jun-06 SSB 778.2

EM55 WB8ZBT 22-Jul-12 SSB 780

EM56 KE4OVN 10-Jun-06 SSB 713.7

EM57 W0RMS 7-Jul-14 SSB 690.8

EM59 WS9V 20-Jul-19 SSB 700.1

EM60 WX4US 22-Jul-12 SSB 887.5

EM62 W5NZ 22-Jul-12 SSB 747.3

EM63 K4KIO 5-Jun-06 CW 716.3

EM64 AE4M 20-Jul-19 SSB 657.1

EM65 WA4JA/R 10-Jun-06 SSB 645.6

EM66 K4KO 10-Jun-06 SSB 613

EM68 KC9GLC 6-May-07 SSB 565.4

EM69 N9OI 10-Jun-06 SSB 508.8

EM70 WS3N 22-Jul-12 SSB 839.4

EM71 KJ4LTA 15-Jun-14 SSB 746.6

EM72 W4OM 15-Jun-14 SSB 692.7

EM73 K4PI 15-Jun-14 SSB 641.6

EM74 N4WD 9-Jul-07 SSB 611.5

EM75 KA4WTB 5-Jun-06 CW 536.9

EM77 W5MX 20-Jul-19 CW 484.1

EM78 KX4SW 20-Jul-19 CW 462.4

EM80 AJ7G 20-Jul-14 SSB 738.9

EM81 WD4LYV 14-Jun-21 FT8 681.1

EM82 N4PN 15-Jun-14 SSB 622.4

EM84 W4TMW 20-Jul-19 CW 515.7

EM88 W8UV 20-Jul-14 CW 320.6

EM90 W4HFZ 20-Jul-14 SSB 685

EM91 N4RJ 20-Jul-14 CW 644.1

EM96 W4MW 15-Jul-23 FT8 335.1



EM98 K8EP 28-Jun-08 SSB 256.4

EM99 K3JT 24-Oct-04 CW 186.8

EN00 WD0BGZ 12-Jun-22 SSB 1,188.40

EN07 KA8FFM 8-Jul-13 SSB 1,234.40

EN08 NT0V 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,238.20

EN10 K0HA 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,078.70

EN11 N0UJT 22-Jan-23 FT8 1,030.30

EN12 WY0V 22-Jan-23 FT8 1,049.30

EN13 KM0T 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,039.60

EN14 KB0QEF 20-Jul-19 SSB 1,092.20

EN19 VE4MO 8-Jul-13 SSB 1,199.90

EN21 W0KT 10-Jun-06 SSB 1,021.80

EN23 NG0E 10-Jun-06 SSB 985.9

EN25 W0ELT 10-Jun-06 SSB 979.3

EN29 VA3ECO 14-Jun-21 FT8 1,120.60

EN30 KD0YTE 10-Jun-18 FT8 850

EN31 N0GZ 10-Jun-06 SSB 905.3

EN32 AB0HF 10-Jun-06 SSB 873.7

EN34 N0AT 11-Jun-06 SSB 930.5

EN35 WB0N 10-Jun-06 SSB 924.3

EN40 NW0X 10-Jun-06 SSB 783.3

EN41 N0URW 10-Jun-06 SSB 789.3

EN42 K0DAS 10-Jun-18 FT8 800.6

EN43 N0ZF 20-Jul-19 SSB 786.3

EN44 W9CDL 11-Jun-06 SSB 837.6

EN46 W9LAS 10-Jun-06 SSB 859.1

EN50 W3HDH 20-Jul-19 CW 658.6

EN51 N9SW 10-Jun-06 SSB 630.2

EN52 KO9A 20-Jul-19 SSB 672.5

EN54 KC9FQD 29-Jul-08 SSB 738.4

EN55 KB9S 29-Jun-08 SSB 742.1

EN61 N2BJ 10-Jun-18 FT8 608.6

EN65 K8AO 10-Jun-18 FT8 658.2

EN70 N9OWN 10-Jun-06 SSB 448.6

EN71 W9JOE 20-Jul-19 SSB 497.8

EN72 KK9T 10-Jun-18 FT8 500.7

EN80 KE8FD 22-Jan-23 FT8 310.4

EN90 NI3K 19-Jul-14 CW 188.6

EN91 K8TVD 24-Oct-04 SSB 264.8

EO10 VE4GV 18-Jul-21 FT8 1,231.70

FJ92 PU8TEP 4-Jul-10 SSB 2,752.10

FK17 6Y5WJ 15-Jun-16 CW 1,518.40



FK49 HI3TEJ 18-Jun-14 CW 1,454.60

FK52 P40P 13-Jun-21 FT8 1,945.10

FK60 YV5EAH 18-Jun-14 SSB 2,117.30

FK68 NP3YL 12-Jun-21 FT8 1,612.20

FK77 NP2B 21-Jun-09 SSB 1,692.00

FK78 WP4N 12-May-07 CW 1,628.00

FK88 FS/K9EL 18-Jun-14 CW 1,681.80

FK90 9Y4D 18-Jun-14 SSB 2,244.10

FK94 FM5AA 21-Jun-09 SSB 1,980.60

FK96 FG8OJ 15-May-22 FT8 1,869.70

FL10 T40RCT 20-Jul-19 CW 1,337.50

FL11 CO8DM 22-Jul-12 SSB 1,268.40

FL15 C6ANU 4-Jul-10 SSB 992.1

FM02 AA4V 20-Jul-19 SSB 526.2

FM05 W4AMC 29-Jun-08 SSB 329.5

FM06 W4CB 21-Jan-23 CW 267.4

FM07 W4MYA 11-Jun-06 SSB 209.8

FM08 K8GP 10-Jun-06 SSB 179.6

FM09 N4MM 21-Jul-12 CW 133

FM16 N4BAA 14-May-06 CW 233.1

FM17 W4PM 21-Jul-12 CW 156.3

FM18 K4SO 14-May-06 CW 96.8

FM19 W2YE 24-Oct-04 SSB 34.5

FM26 KE4WMF/R 16-Jul-23 FT8 246.4

FM27 N3MK 21-Jul-12 CW 182.7

FM28 W8UV 17-Jun-22 FT8 87.9

FM29 N3TR 11-Jun-06 SSB 31.5

FM31 K1UHF 24-Oct-04 SSB 610.3

FM72 VP9NM 12-Jun-21 FT8 834.9

FN00 K3HPA 13-Jun-21 FT8 146.1

FN01 N3EMF 20-Jul-14 SSB 171.8

FN02 VE3CKO 15-Jul-23 FT8 249.3

FN03 VA3IC 29-Jul-08 CW 327.6

FN04 VE3FGU 28-Jul-08 CW 339.8

FN08 VE2DZ 7-Jul-13 SSB 609.6

FN10 N3GH 24-Oct-04 SSB 54.2

FN11 KB3MLD 12-Jun-06 SSB 116.2

FN12 K2AXX 14-Jun-08 SSB 211.7

FN13 K2SSS 19-Jul-14 CW 238.1

FN20 K2WA 14-May-06 SSB 107.2

FN21 N2NK 10-Jun-06 SSB 130.1

FN22 AB3CX 13-Jun-21 CW 212.3



FN29 W2GEZ 13-Jun-21 CW 670.7

FN30 K2GV 20-Jul-14 CW 168.3

FN31 K1ZZ 23-Oct-04 SSB 256.4

FN32 W2SZ 11-Jun-06 CW 259.2

FN33 KG2H 16-Jul-23 FT8 258.7

FN37 VE2YKT 18-Jun-07 SSB 557

FN41 KA1KOJ 14-May-06 SSB 261.8

FN42 K1TR 22-Jul-12 SSB 342.1

FN43 W1FKF 22-Jan-23 FT8 356.9

FN44 K1TOL 14-May-06 CW 428.2

FN48 VA2SG 18-Jun-07 SSB 648.9

FN51 K1BZM 12-Jun-21 FT8 368.7

FN55 NY1E 11-Jun-22 SSB 524.2

FN64 W1VHF 11-Jun-06 SSB 584

FN65 VE9AV 11-Jun-06 SSB 652.3

FN74 VE1BZI 13-Jun-21 FT8 671.6

FN75 VE9DX 18-Jun-07 CW 659.5

FN76 VY2SS 18-Jun-07 SSB 784.6

FN77 VE9PLB 24-Jun-06 SSB 780.6

FN84 VE1DX 8-Jul-08 SSB 752.4

FN85 VE1CHL 15-Jul-23 FT8 777.1

FN86 VY2PP 16-Jul-23 FT8 820.7

FO60 VE2CSI 16-Jul-23 FT8 867.9

GG02 LU8GMM 23-Jan-23 FT8 4,788.60

GG66 PY2XB 23-Jan-23 FT8 4,790.20

GJ06 8R1DB 22-Jun-09 SSB 2,551.70

GK03 8P6NW 18-Jun-14 SSB 2,111.50

GN08 VO1TJM 18-Jun-07 SSB 1,050.70

GN17 FP/KV1J 15-Jul-13 SSB 1,105.90

GN28 VO1AW 15-Jul-23 FT8 1,217.20

GN29 VO1KVT 4-Jul-10 SSB 1,234.60

GN37 VO1HE 18-Jun-07 SSB 1,298.00

HM77 CU2GI 17-Jun-22 FT8 2,707.60

IL18 EA8DBM 12-Jun-16 CW 3,446.20

IM13 CT3MD 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,313.60

IM68 EA4SC 29-Jun-14 CW 3,626.60

IM98 EB5AG 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,918.00

IN50 CT1ILT 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,473.20

IN86 F8BON 13-Jun-21 FT8 3,598.40

JN65 S57RR 8-Jul-23 FT8 4,348.90

JN83 E718S 9-Jul-13 SSB 4,563.70



Locator Squares, 2m, Mixed

Top 10 longest distance 2 meter contacts
Grid Call Date Mode Distance Location

FN43 W1FKF 21-Jan-23 FT8 357 New Hampshire

FN04 VE3WY 22-Jan-23 FT8 345 Ontario Canada

FN42 KU2A 7-Apr-08 CW 341 New Hampshire

EN80 KE8FD 21-Jan-23 FT8 310 Ohio

FN41 KB1DFB 10-Jun-06 SSB 284 Connecticut

FM06 K2CKA 21-Jan-23 SSB 267 Virginia

FN32 W2SZ 11-Jun-05 SSB 259 New York

FN02 VE3CKO 22-Jan-23 FT8 249 Ontario Canada

FN13 KA2ENE 22-Jan-23 FT8 236 New York

FN31 N8RA 7-Apr-08 SSB 229 Connecticut

2 Meter Grids : 29 worked/24 confirmed -- Sorted by Grid

Grid Callsign Date Mode Distance (mi)

EN80 KE8FD 21-Jan-23 FT8 310.4

FM06 K2CKA 21-Jan-23 SSB 267.4

FM07 K3SK 22-Jan-23 FT8 209.8

FM08 K8GP 12-Jun-05 SSB 161.5

FM09 WY3P 11-Jun-05 SSB 133

FM16 KM4KMU 22-Jan-23 FT8 205.6



FM17 KD4AA 19-Jul-14 SSB 164.5

FM18 KE2N 10-Jun-06 SSB 85.8

FM19 N3HBX 10-Jun-06 SSB 34.5

FM27 N3MK 19-Jul-14 SSB 182.7

FM28 WA3DRC 22-Jan-23 FT8 81.1

FM29 N3TR 11-Jun-06 SSB 31.5

FN00 N3XF 21-Jan-23 SSB 138.2

FN01 W3XTT 21-Jan-23 FT8 156.4

FN02 VE3CKO 22-Jan-23 FT8 249.3

FN04 VE3WY 22-Jan-23 FT8 344.7

FN10 K3TUF 7-Apr-08 SSB 31.9

FN11 KB3MLD 12-Jun-06 SSB 116.2

FN12 KA2LIM 10-Jun-06 SSB 165

FN13 KA2ENE 22-Jan-23 FT8 236

FN20 K2SQS 12-Jun-05 CW 92.8

FN21 N2NK 11-Jun-06 SSB 130.1

FN22 KB2KIR 22-Jan-23 FT8 193.1

FN30 KF2XF 11-Jun-05 SSB 192.2

FN31 N8RA 7-Apr-08 SSB 229.2

FN32 W2SZ 11-Jun-05 SSB 259.2

FN41 KB1DFB 10-Jun-06 SSB 284

FN42 KU2A 7-Apr-08 CW 341.2

FN43 W1FKF 21-Jan-23 FT8 356.9


